Filed: 2/13/2023 12:17 PM

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF INDIANA

No. 22A-CR-2524

BRIONE JACKSON,

Appellant-Defendant,

v.

STATE OF INDIANA, Appellee-Plaintiff. Appeal from the Hamilton Superior Court,

No. 29D03-2203-F4-1271,

The Honorable William J. Hughes, Judge.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

THEODORE E. ROKITA Indiana Attorney General Attorney No. 18857-49

ROBERT M. YOKE Deputy Attorney General Attorney No. 28141-49

GENERAL TODD ROKITA Indiana Government Center South 302 West Washington Street, Fifth Floor Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2770 317-233-3059 (telephone) robert.yoke@atg.in.gov

OFFICE OF THE INDIANA ATTORNEY

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Cable of Authorities	3
Statement of the Issues	5
Statement of the Case	5
Statement of the Facts	5
Summary of the Argument	8
Argument	
Police lawfully searched Jackson's car	9
A. The search did not violate the Fourth Amendment	9
B. The search did not violate Article 1, Section 11	14
Conclusion	16
Pertificate of Service	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Austin v. State, 997 N.E.2d 1027 (Ind. 2013)	
Bell v. State, 13 N.E.3d 543 (Ind. Ct. App. 2014)	12
Bunnell v. State, 172 N.E.3d 1231 (Ind. 2021)	11, 14
California v. Acevedo, 500 U.S. 565 (1991)	10
California v. Carney, 471 U.S. 386 (1985)	12
Campos v. State, 855 N.E.2d 590 (Ind. 2008)	9
Carroll v. United States, 267 U.S. 132 (1925)	9
Combs v. State, 168 N.E.3d 985 (Ind. 2021)	9
Edmond v. State, 951 N.E.2d 585 (Ind. Ct. App. 2011)	12
Harbaugh v. State, 96 N.E.3d 102 (Ind. Ct. App. 2018)	14, 15
Holloway v. State, 69 N.E.3d 924 (Ind. Ct. App. 2017)	14
Johnson v. United States, 333 U.S. 10 (1948)	11, 12
K.K. v. State, 40 N.E.3d 488 (Ind. Ct. App. 2015)	13
Litchfield v. State, 824 N.E.2d 356 (Ind. 2005)	14
Marcum v. State, 843 N.E.2d 546 (Ind. Ct. App. 2006)	11, 14
Marshall v. State, 117 N.E.3d 1254 (Ind. 2019)	15
Meek v. State, 950 N.E.2d 816 (Ind. Ct. App. 2011)	11, 14
Moody v. State, 448 N.E.2d 660 (Ind. 1983)	9
Sebastian v. State, 726 N.E.2d 827 (Ind. Ct. App. 2000)	13
State v. Hawkins, 766 N.E.2d 749 (Ind. Ct. App. 2002)	11, 12, 14
State v. Hobbs, 933 N.E.2d 1281 (Ind. 2010)	15
United States v Kiszart 967 F 3d 693 (7th Cir 2020)	13

State of Indiana Brief of Appellee	
United States v. Ross, 456 U.S. 798 (1982)	10
Wyoming v. Houghton, 526 U.S. 295 (1999)	10
Other Authorities	
Fourth Amendment to the United States Constitution	
Fifth Amendment to the United States Constitution	8
Article 1, § 11 of the Indiana Constitution	
Article 1, § 13 of the Indiana Constitution	8
